
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

OfJice of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainuge Mechunical Division

Jalasampad Bhawun (4'h Jloor), Salt Lake City, Kolkuta-91
E mail I d: mdmdiw d@Bmail. c o m

l't coRRIGENDUM

Ref E.O.l. No- WBIW/EElMDM D/EOl-05/2024-25

Memo No: - 1676/1T-1 Dale:26.]-L.2024
Name of the Work: " Supply of following electrical spares for pre-monsoon repair and
maintenance of various installations at different pumping station under MDMD during the year
2024-25/2025-26"
Due to minor changes in the BOQ, the schedule date of the EOI for Submission of BID will be extended
as follows:-
Revised Schedule of dates:

Sl No. Activity Date & Time Remarks

1 2'o Pre- Bid Meeting 02.12.2024 at 14.00 hours Pre-Bid meeting will be held in the
office chamber of the undersigned.

2 Eol submission end date 06.12.2024 upto 1-7.00 hours

3 Eol opening date 09.12.2024 at 16.00 hours.

Rate should be quoted as per revised BOQ attached with this corrigendum. 
_ l'q'\r/rrlze

Executive Engiheer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

olu
Memo No: - 1676/1(2) /Lf -L Date:26.tL.2O24
Copy forwarded for information with a request to arrange for publicity in office Notice Boards under his

lurisdiction:-
1,. The Chief Engineer (M&E), 2''d Floor, Jalasampad Bhavan, l&W Directorate
2. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, 6th Floor Jalasampad Bhavan, l&W

Directorate

rfu1',1r-l
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division



Revised Schedule of work for EoI No.: WBIW/EE/N{DMD/e-EOI-05/2024-25

Name of the work "supply of following electrical spares for premonsoon repair and maintenance oivarious installations at
different pumping station under MDMD during the year 2024-2512025-26"

Sl no Description Of Item Qt)'. I'nit Brrsic tlatc/unit (lls)
u ithout GS'l'

l'clccntage of'

GS l applicnble

I I'r-ipping rclal'\'.\J ( \lodel \o: \',\JH1JY I'075lBIlA)
\'\ I l0-l2s\ (.\l-s [()\r \rAril.])

I EACH

2 .\uriliarl Relal -\'.\A(\'AA21\ Ir7753l)A)
Lll I rrit ll()-125l220-250\' RII Itnit ll0-125/220-250\
(.\t.s't0\t \tAKE)

1 BACH

J .\uriliarr l{ela1' -\'.\,\ (\'.\,\33ZG8338BCH) \'Xl - I l0-125 \ X2-
I l{)-125 (.\t.s l()\t }t.\Kt.t)

I BACH

l -t rip Cil Supcrr ision l{elar' \',\X (\,\X llZG 80-ll t CH)
\ _\- I l0-125 (ALS'lO\t \t.\tr.E)

I EACI-I

f, Pol e r Pacli Inconrer I l0\':\C, outgoing I lO\'DC,
(iapacing 150\'r\ \lar,

1 EACH

6 Tripping relar \',\.I (\,\.lHlJ\ I.'0251,\l],\) \ \ 30-3.1 (,\l-Sl'()\l \1.\liE) 1 EACH

7
'l-r'ip (-ir Supcn ision lLelar tr pe \ ,\X \l\\' I I \lodel
(\,\\ 3lz(; tt0-lSFCII) \-\ \ 30-31, \'\B J0-l-1, \ \c l0-31, (AtUr_\\"\
\t \tiE)

I EACH

tt MrcoM P220 (SCHNTEDER) I EACH

9 I'rip ( ir Supcrvision Relar YA\
(\ .\\ Slzc u071ucH) \ x 2.1-27, (.\R.I_.\\ .\ \t,\tiE)

I EACH

10 MICOM PI27 (SCHNIEDER) 1 t,-ACII

ll 'I'r-ip (.ir Supcrvision llelal tl pe \ .\\ \l\\ II \lodel
(\.\\ Jlzc 80JJr.'cH) (,\REA\'.-\ \t.{ti[)

I EACH

t2 'l'r-ip (.ir Supe n ision llelar
\.\\(\ A\ JrZG 0750t].\) \'\- I l0-125/220-250\' (,\LSTO\t \t.\Kl,t)

I EACH

IJ MrcoM Pl22(SCHNIEDER) I EACH
11 Power pack with Battery Backup: -100VA, llP-230V AC, O/P-ll0V DC-

1A, SPlO3/B-110V DC
I EACH

15 I)ou e r prcli: l n put- 1 1 0\'.\(l, O utput-1 1t)\'l)C, (1.\Pi\C l l'\ - 150 \ A, \'A
nrrr J00 (\lld b1'-.{uriliarics & Electrical)

I EACH

16 Poucr pack: Input-2J0\',\(1, Output-l l0/J0\- DC, (1.{PACII'\ -150 \'A,
\'.\ nrax 300

1'7
'l'rip ( ir Supcrr isiun Relar , 'l'1,pe - \.\X \l\\' Il \lotlcl
(\ \\ Stzt; tt07.lrlcH) \'x.{ I t0-t25, \ \B 110-125, \ XC I r0-125
(.\r-s'r'0\t \tArilj)

I F].\CII

l8 OYER CURR-ENT RELAY(Inverse) type CDG + EARTH FAULT
RELAY(inverse) type CDG + OVER CURRENT RELAY (inverse) type
cDG (ALSTOM MAKE) (TO BE REPLACED By MrCOMpl27)

1 EACII

l9 l"use tlilure IL[t--\\ t1'pe \',-\l',\l (nrotle I no-\'.\l'\lJlAl.'21.\) (,\LS l'ONI) I EACH

2t)
'l-r'ipping relar'\'.\J (\ .\,lHt3\ F62B) Llt \ OI.l'-l l0-125D.(l (.\l.ST()\l
\I \I\ll)

I EACH

21 Auriliarv ltelat -\.'\.{ (\'.{A1 I YFS4()2FCII) I-.H YOL f-1 l0/250D.C
(Al-S I'O\l \lali.c)

1 EACH

22 Yaccunr (.ontactor I nit: NIal(e SIENIE\S, NIodcl: J I LUl00-l l].\05, I{ated
\ oltage: 7.2 Is, I{ated Normal Currcnt: J00 A, Control Volage: 110-
250.{C/D(l

I Sct

23 Vaccum bottle of Vaccum Contactor unit, Siemens make, VS7203, F-Nr.
035451 for SIEMENS VCU Model No: 3TL8100

I EACH

21 HRC luse, 6.6 kv, 100/120Amp ( GE/ BUSSMAN) I EACH

25 Supply of Series Reactor 6.6 KV for Capacitor bank 195 KVAR x 2Nos I EACH

z6 Disnrantling antl Repairing of Se rics lLeactor 6.6K\' lirr (iapacitor llanli
l95li\.\ltx2Nos

I EACH

)1 HRC fuse,6.6KV,30 Amp (GE/ BUSSMAN) I EACH

t *lrtluy#\rAArlt r
Exectrfiurc EnSndet

Uerropotiln nrti*ogu qqg,hoi'::l Division

"'""j?w;;.,-Goit ui wcst Bengal

mfasao+r,i [iut* t+fft ioor)' Salt Lake City


